CH \$115.00 502225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431068

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Silicon Valley Bank		06/08/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stack Sports Performance Training, LLC		
Street Address:	1228 Euclid Ave, Suite 1000		
City:	Cleveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44115		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5022250	STACK	
Registration Number:	5026120	STACK SPORTS PERFORMANCE & THERAPY	
Registration Number:	5026122	STACK SPORTS PERFORMANCE TRAINING	
Registration Number:	5022251	STACK VELOCITY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, it provided, it that is unsuccessiul, it will be sent via 05 mai

Phone: 202.739.3000

Email:jennifer.evans@morganlewis.comCorrespondent Name:Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLPAddress Line 1:1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106742-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans
SIGNATURE:	/jce/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=IP lien release - SSPT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0485 source=IP lien release - SSPT#page2.tif source=IP lien release - SSPT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0486

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, STACK SPORTS PERFORMANCE TRAINING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), granted and pledged a continuing security interest to SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation ("Bank"), in all of Grantor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under Grantor's intellectual property, including the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A (all of Grantor's intellectual property, including the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A, collectively, the "Grantor IP"), in each case as further set forth in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated May 28, 2014, between Grantor and the Bank (the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office against the trademarks set forth on Exhibit A on March 22, 2016 at Reel 5755, Frame 0099; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank release and reassign its interest in the Grantor IP;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- releases and reassigns to Grantor any and all mortgages, security interests, liens, right, title and interest of the Bank pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Grantor IP, including all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Grantor to the Bank pursuant to or in connection with the Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

DB1/92488891.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this <u>å</u> day of June, 2017.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Γitle:

DB1/ 92488891.1

EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

Jurisdiction	Mark	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
United States	STACK	86867777	1/6/2016	5022250	8/16/2016
United States	STACK SPORTS PERFORMANCE & THERAPY	86867796	1/6/2016	5026120	8/26/2016
United States	STACK SPORTS PERFORMANCE TRAINING	86867807	1/6/2016	5026122	8/23/2016
United States	STACK VELOCITY	86867831	1/6/2016	5022251	8/16/2016

DB1/92488891.1

RECORDED: 06/13/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006083 FRAME: 0489